10.
10.1
11.

11.2
12.

13.
14.

14.1
14.2
14.3
14.4
14.5
14.6
14.7
14.8

#an STE. ANNE

NG E MUNICIPALITY

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
October 23, 2024 - Council Meeting - 06:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER 6:00 PM
ATTENDANCE
ADOPTION OF AGENDA
ADOPTION OF MINUTES
FINANCE

Cheque Listing

Fall Supplemental Taxes

MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS

Disaster Management Conference - October 16-18, 2024

AMBM-CDEM Meeting with Federal Ministers - October 18, 2024
UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE

NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE
COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS - NONE

DELEGATION(S)
7:15 pm - Richer Community Club

HEARINGS - 6:30 PM

Conditional use #20-24 - Detached Secondary Suite - Rhonda Penner
Conditional Use #21-24 & Variation Order #19-24 - Shipping Container - Linda Buss

DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE
BY-LAWS - NONE

NEW BUSINESS

Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2024-21& -22

Hanover Council Meet and Mingle Event

Diabetes Canada - Request to Locate Donation Bins in the RM
Manitoba Assessment Report

Hanover Protective Services Agreement - 2025-2027 - Draft
AMM Convention - Meetings with Ministers

Geographic Information System (GIS) - Quotes

MPI Speed Sign Program - Sign Location



14.9 Geologist Investigation Quotes - Deer Lane

14.10 Waste Reduction and Recycling Support Program - Confirmation of Jan-June 2024 rebate
14.11 Town of Ste Anne - Annexation Open House

15. PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

15.1 Subdivision #4175-24-8994 - Franz Hoeppner Wiens Law Office

15.2 Development Agreement - Conditional Use #06-24 - Short Term Rental - Lisa Spring
16. CONSENT AGENDA

16.1 AMM - Various Correspondence

16.2 FCM - Various Correspondence

16.3 Province of Manitoba - News Releases

16.4 Steinbach Online Article- Manitoba Legislative Honours

16.5 MB Association of Watersheds

16.6 Richer Community and Recreation Clubs - Minutes

16.7 Accueil Kateri Centre Inc. - Meeting Minutes

16.8 Seine Rat Roseau Watershed District Minutes

16.9 Hudson Bay Route Association

16.10 Southeast Cancer Support Services

16.11 Statistics Canada

16.12 National Defense - Remembrance Day

16.13 Southern Health - Santé Sud

16.14 Centra Gas Manitoba Inc. - 2025 General Rate Application to PUB to increase 4.5%
17. IN CAMERA

17.1 Personnel Matters

17.2 By-law Enforcement Matters

17.3 Legal Matters

17.4 Matters in Preliminary Stages

18. ADJOURNMENT



