

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda

October 23, 2024 - Council Meeting - 06:00 PM

1.	CALL TO ORDER 6:00 PM
2.	ATTENDANCE
3.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA
4.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES
5.	FINANCE
5.1	Cheque Listing
5.2	Fall Supplemental Taxes
6.	MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
6.1	Disaster Management Conference - October 16-18, 2024
6.2	AMBM-CDEM Meeting with Federal Ministers - October 18, 2024
7.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE
8.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE
9.	COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS - NONE
10.	DELEGATION(S)
10.1	7:15 pm - Richer Community Club
10.1 11.	7:15 pm - Richer Community Club HEARINGS - 6:30 PM
11.	HEARINGS - 6:30 PM
11. 11.1	HEARINGS - 6:30 PM Conditional use #20-24 - Detached Secondary Suite - Rhonda Penner
11. 11.1 11.2	HEARINGS - 6:30 PM Conditional use #20-24 - Detached Secondary Suite - Rhonda Penner Conditional Use #21-24 & Variation Order #19-24 - Shipping Container - Linda Buss
11.11.111.212.	HEARINGS - 6:30 PM Conditional use #20-24 - Detached Secondary Suite - Rhonda Penner Conditional Use #21-24 & Variation Order #19-24 - Shipping Container - Linda Buss DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE
11. 11.1 11.2 12. 13.	HEARINGS - 6:30 PM Conditional use #20-24 - Detached Secondary Suite - Rhonda Penner Conditional Use #21-24 & Variation Order #19-24 - Shipping Container - Linda Buss DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE BY-LAWS - NONE
11. 11.1 11.2 12. 13.	HEARINGS - 6:30 PM Conditional use #20-24 - Detached Secondary Suite - Rhonda Penner Conditional Use #21-24 & Variation Order #19-24 - Shipping Container - Linda Buss DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE BY-LAWS - NONE NEW BUSINESS
 11. 11.1 11.2 12. 13. 14. 14.1 	HEARINGS - 6:30 PM Conditional use #20-24 - Detached Secondary Suite - Rhonda Penner Conditional Use #21-24 & Variation Order #19-24 - Shipping Container - Linda Buss DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE BY-LAWS - NONE NEW BUSINESS Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2024-21& -22
 11. 11.1 11.2 12. 13. 14. 14.1 14.2 	HEARINGS - 6:30 PM Conditional use #20-24 - Detached Secondary Suite - Rhonda Penner Conditional Use #21-24 & Variation Order #19-24 - Shipping Container - Linda Buss DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE BY-LAWS - NONE NEW BUSINESS Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2024-21& -22 Hanover Council Meet and Mingle Event
 11. 11.1 11.2 12. 13. 14. 14.1 14.2 14.3 	HEARINGS - 6:30 PM Conditional use #20-24 - Detached Secondary Suite - Rhonda Penner Conditional Use #21-24 & Variation Order #19-24 - Shipping Container - Linda Buss DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE BY-LAWS - NONE NEW BUSINESS Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2024-21& -22 Hanover Council Meet and Mingle Event Diabetes Canada - Request to Locate Donation Bins in the RM
 11. 11.1 11.2 12. 13. 14. 14.1 14.2 14.3 14.4 	HEARINGS - 6:30 PM Conditional use #20-24 - Detached Secondary Suite - Rhonda Penner Conditional Use #21-24 & Variation Order #19-24 - Shipping Container - Linda Buss DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE BY-LAWS - NONE NEW BUSINESS Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2024-21& -22 Hanover Council Meet and Mingle Event Diabetes Canada - Request to Locate Donation Bins in the RM Manitoba Assessment Report
 11. 11.1 11.2 12. 13. 14. 14.1 14.2 14.3 14.4 14.5 	HEARINGS - 6:30 PM Conditional use #20-24 - Detached Secondary Suite - Rhonda Penner Conditional Use #21-24 & Variation Order #19-24 - Shipping Container - Linda Buss DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE BY-LAWS - NONE NEW BUSINESS Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2024-21& -22 Hanover Council Meet and Mingle Event Diabetes Canada - Request to Locate Donation Bins in the RM Manitoba Assessment Report Hanover Protective Services Agreement - 2025-2027 - Draft

14.9	Geologist Investigation Quotes - Deer Lane
14.10	Waste Reduction and Recycling Support Program - Confirmation of Jan-June 2024 rebate
14.11	Town of Ste Anne - Annexation Open House
15.	PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
15.1	Subdivision #4175-24-8994 - Franz Hoeppner Wiens Law Office
15.2	Development Agreement - Conditional Use #06-24 - Short Term Rental - Lisa Spring
16.	CONSENT AGENDA
16.1	AMM - Various Correspondence
16.2	FCM - Various Correspondence
16.3	Province of Manitoba - News Releases
16.4	Steinbach Online Article- Manitoba Legislative Honours
16.5	MB Association of Watersheds
16.6	Richer Community and Recreation Clubs - Minutes
16.7	Accueil Kateri Centre Inc Meeting Minutes
16.8	Seine Rat Roseau Watershed District Minutes
16.9	Hudson Bay Route Association
16.10	Southeast Cancer Support Services
16.11	Statistics Canada
16.12	National Defense - Remembrance Day
16.13	Southern Health - Santé Sud
16.14	Centra Gas Manitoba Inc 2025 General Rate Application to PUB to increase 4.5%
17.	IN CAMERA
17.1	Personnel Matters
17.2	By-law Enforcement Matters
17.3	Legal Matters
17.4	Matters in Preliminary Stages
18.	ADJOURNMENT